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Enzymes involved in the hydrolysis of heteroxylans

Enzyme Mode of action

Endo-xylanase Hydrolyzes mainly interior 3-1.4-xylose linkages of the xylan backbone
Exo-xylanase Hydrolyzes pB-1.4-xylose linkages releasing xylobiose

B-Xylosidase Releases xylose from xylobiose and short chain xylooligosaccharides
a-Arabinofuranosidase Hydrolyzes terminal nonreducing a-arabinofuranose from arabinoxylans
a-Glucuronidase Releases glucuronic acid from glucuronoxylans

Acetylxylan esterase Hydrolyzes acetylester bonds in acetyl xylans

Ferulic acid esterase Hydrolyzes feruloylester bonds in xylans

p-Coumaric acid esterase Hydrolyzes p-coumaryl ester bonds in xylans
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] 1-1: 0-acetyl-4-o-methylglucuronoxylan (hardwood xylan)&n e = o
a-4-0-Me-GIcA : a-4-o-methylglucuronic acid

Ac : Acetyl group ;
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8] 1-2 : arabino-4-o-methylglucuronoxylan (softwood xylan):h%e = o
a-4-O-Me-GIcA : a-4-O-methylglucuronic acid ;

a-Araf : a-L-arabinofuranoside
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a-4-0-Me-GIcA

a-glucuronidase

HOOC

endoxylanase ﬁ / Acetyl xylan esterase

OH OAc

HOH,C

o-L-Araf

Bl1-3: ARpE-kfzpz 23 > Ac: Acetyl group ;
a-4-0-Me-GIcA : a-4-o-methylglucuronic acid ;

a-Araf : a-L-arabinofuranoside
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B 1-6 : E223G p% 2 jwipl20 F &4+ (invertion)
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arabinosylation

arabinosyl-enzyme dearabinosylation
intermediate

d
<«

a-L-arabinofuranoside

B 1-7 : a-L-arabinofuranosidase 5 # k&K 2 & & ¥4 (retaining)
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U38661
ABDOB5904
269252
AF367026
AB073861
AB073860
L23502
039942
¥13759
AY495375
AJ310126
AF306764

B 1-8 :

166:
164:
166:
172:
172:
172;
164:
164:
: YAVLDGTHYNDGCCFDYGNAETSSLDTGN
166:
166:
167:

170 181 186 191
YAVLDGTHYNGACCFDYGNAETNSRDTGN
YAVLDGTHYNDACCFDYGNAETSSTDTGA
YAVLDGTHYNGACCFDYGNAETNSRDTGN
YAVLDGTHYNDACCFDYGNAETSSTDTGN
YAVLDGTHYNSACCFDYGNAEVSNTDTGN
YAVLDGTHYNSACCFDYGNAEVSNTDTGN
YAVLDGTHYNDACCFDYGHAETSSTDTGA
YAVLDGTHYNDACCFDYGNWQTSSTDTGA

YAVLDGTHYNDACCFDYGNAEISNTDTGN
YAVLDGTHYNGACCFDYGNAETSSTDTGN
YAVLDGTHYNGGCCFDYGNAETNNLDTGN

194
192
194
200
200
200
152
192

215
213
215
221
221
221
213
213

194
194
195

215
215
216:

221 223

:GFWIMADLENGL
: GEWIMVDMENNL
:GFWIMADLENGL
: GPWVMADLENGL
:GFWIMADLENGL
i GPWIMADLENGL
:GPWIMVDMENNL
: GFWLMVDMENNL
: GPWIMADLENGL
:GFWLMADLENGL
:GPFWIMADLENGL

GFWVMADLENGL

% 54 2. ABF 264 F0 ¥ A 7t $f

226
224
226

232
232
224
224

226
226
227

286
284
286
292
292
292
284
284

286
285
287

289 299 310

:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGGQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGA
:MSLEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MKKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFYEGV
:MSKEGAIILGIGGDNSNGAQGTFTEGA

U38661 from Hypocrea koningii G-39, AB085904 from A. kawachii IFO4308, 269252 from

Hypocrea jecorina ButC-30, AF367026 from Penicilliun purpurogenum, AB073861 from

Aspergillus oryzae RIB40, ABO73860 from Aspergillus oryzae HL15, L23502 from Aspergillu
niger, U39942 from Aspergillu niger, Y13759 from Emericella nidulans argB2, AY495375 from

Aureobasidium pulluans, AJ310126 from fusarium oxysporumf. sp. Dianthi, AF306764 from

Cochliobolus carbonum.
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#-£ & v e A L E223 ¢ glutamate * % % glycine (rE223G)z i
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i7 #F PR SN R AP R DR FlEE223F ABFE & R
ZEERERLA TR RBREKL «?’,Eg%gl_ub i A 4rE223QR) % > e £ E
Moo #Rm E223G4r v B o v OBz LIt 5 o £ 3 ik ALAspergillus

kawachii 2. ABF3-¢ 7= s/t > AP m A 5E221 2 3

i

7 D189 F & Fra v = pEdr (LBI1-9) 7 8¢ FRE221= &
Bt FE 2R A A o A8 T HTrichoderma koningii 2. E223G

REER DR F R € R iR T o

SER299 CYSl?B

(CYS178)
(SER301)

ASP297
NSP219 (ASP221)

( ASP299) !

2.94

,’ GL‘U221 (GLU223)

HSPM
(ASP191)

B 1-9 : a-L-arabinofuranosidase from Aspergillus kawachii IFO4308

2. & BORIAL > (4p%0 2 =4 it £ Trichoderma koningii G-392. ABF :%. )
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